Noverhber 04, 2025 Municipal Election Results by Contest

Contest
TOWN OF ABERDEEN MAYOR

TOWN OF ABERDEEN BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

TOWN OF CAMERON MAYOR
TOWN OF CAMERON BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

TOWN OF CAMERON BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS (UNEXPIRED)
TOWN OF CARTHAGE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

FOXFIRE VILLAGE COUNCIL MEMBER

TOWN OF PINEBLUFF MAYOR

TOWN OF PINEBLUFF BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

VILLAGE OF PINEHURST COUNCIL MEMBER

TOWN OF ROBBINS BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Choice Party
Robert (Robbie) Farrell

Ron Utley
Christopher Weber
Fallon Mclver Brewington
Timothy A. (Tim) Helms
Daniel Moretz

William (Billy) Marts
Lisa Paschal

John (Joey) Frutchey
Kane Parsons

Marcia Korver

Brent Tanner

John L. McDonald
Anton Sadovnikov
Malcolm Hall

Chris Kragel

Stephen D. Gunn
Kevin Robbins

Janet Nauman
Darlene (Dee) Straub
Ronald L. McDonald
Mike Ough (Write-In)
Robbie Conley (Write-In)
Charlie Kirk (Write-In)
Robbie Conley
Thomas Rindfleisch
Jerry O. Williams
Jeramy Hooper

Kevin Fitzpatrick
Lydia Boesch

Jeff Morgan (Write-In)
Jody Britt

Nikki Bradshaw

Mark Gilbert

MOORE COUNTY

Total Votes
445

204
70
430
351
344
212
29
28
25
33
205
191
189
144
289
260
232
128
41
147
19
16

205
136
81
2,832
2,484
1,290
12

46

38

38

Election Day
386

176
63
369
305
295
188
29
28
25
33
122
116
108
71
287
258
230
127
40
137
19
14

192
128
73
2,106
1,795
1,021

46
38
38

Early Voting

Friday, November 14, 2025
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Abs Mail Provisional

52 6 1
26 2 0
5 2 0
55 5 1
40 6 0
44 4 1
21 3 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
80 1 2
73 0 2
78 1 2
72 1 0
0 0 2
0 0 2
0 0 2
0 0 1
0 0 1
2 0 1
0 0 0
2 0 0
0 0 (0]
12 0 1
7 0 1
8 0 0
697 26 3
663 24 2
258 9 2
6 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0



Noveraber 04, 2025 Municipal Election Results by Contest

Contest

TOWN OF SOUTHERN PINES COUNCIL MEMBER

TOWN OF TAYLORTOWN COUNCIL MEMBER

TOWN OF VASS MAYOR

TOWN OF VASS BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

VILLAGE OF WHISPERING PINES COUNCIL MEMBER

Choice Party
Lonnie English

Bob Curtin

Ann Petersen

Brandon Goodman
Bridget Cotton

Nadine Headen Moody
Sidney Gaddy

Andria W. Parker

Garry Brown

Marvin Taylor

William Green

Destiny Kearns (Write-In)
Arak (Mister) Smith
Mitchell Ratliff (Write-In)
James Thompson

(Write-In)
Adam T. Cheatham, Sr.

Aaron McLaughlin
Alphonso Mosley, Jr.
Emily Oldham Dick
Kris Kosem

Cynthia Ann Fairley
Lucy Kaminsky
Pamela Harris
Angie Mullennix
Joshua Leviner
Alana Yearsich
Wendy DuFour
Alexa Roberts (Write-In)
Christopher Peiffer

MOORE COUNTY

Total Votes
30
1,486
1,452
714
124
110
105
99

92

83

69

61

41

41

13

9

9
114
107
92
38
536
500
450
325
127
112
9
70

Election Day
30
1,148
1,114
588
99

91

87
85

71

65
55

51

38

35

6

6

7
102
96
85
31
429
405
370
276
85
89
72
62

Friday, November 14, 2025
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Early Voting Abs Mail Provisional
0 0 0
301 30 7
292 38 8
108 16 2
22 0 3
18 0 1
17 0 1
13 0 1
20 0 1
14 0 4
12 0 2
10 0 0
2 0 1

6 0 0

7 0 0

3 0 0

2 0 0
12 0 0
1 0 0
7 0 0

7 0 0
104 3 0
92 3 0
76 4 0
48 1 0
41 1 0
23 0 0
7 0 0

8 0 0



