November 04, 2025 Municipal Election Results by Contest

Friday, November 14, 2025 Page 1 of 2

Contest	Choice	Partv	Total Votes	Election Day	Early Voting	Abs Mail Pr	Provisional
TOWN OF ABERDEEN MAYOR	Robert (Robbie) Farrell		445	386	52	T.S	1
	Ron Utley		204	176	26	2	0
	Christopher Weber		70	63	5	2	0
TOWN OF ABERDEEN BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS	Fallon McIver Brewington		430	369	55	5	_
	Timothy A. (Tim) Helms		351	305	40	6	0
	Daniel Moretz		344	295	44	4	_
	William (Billy) Marts	関係の意思	212	188	21	3	0
TOWN OF CAMERON MAYOR	Lisa Paschal		29	29	0	0	0
TOWN OF CAMERON BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS	John (Joey) Frutchey		28	28	0	0	0
	Kane Parsons		25	25	0	0	0
TOWN OF CAMERON BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS (UNEXPIRED)	Marcia Korver		33	33	0	0	0
TOWN OF CARTHAGE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS	Brent Tanner		205	122	80	1	2
	John L. McDonald		191	116	73	0	2
	Anton Sadovnikov		189	108	78		2
	Malcolm Hall	THE SHAPE OF THE PARTY OF THE P	144	71	72	1	0
FOXFIRE VILLAGE COUNCIL MEMBER	Chris Kragel	はなると	289	287	0	0	2
	Stephen D. Gunn		260	258	0	0	2
	Kevin Robbins		232	230	0	0	2
	Janet Nauman		128	127	0	0	-
	Darlene (Dee) Straub		41	40	0	0	-
TOWN OF PINEBLUFF MAYOR	Ronald L. McDonald		147	137	9	0	-
	Mike Ough (Write-In)	1000	19	19	0	0	0
	Robbie Conley (Write-In)		16	14	2	0	0
	Charlie Kirk (Write-In)	HOUSE HOUSE	9	9	0	0	0
TOWN OF PINEBLUFF BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS	Robbie Conley		205	192	12	0	-
	Thomas Rindfleisch		136	128	7	0	-
	Jerry O. Williams		81	73	8	0	0
VILLAGE OF PINEHURST COUNCIL MEMBER	Jeramy Hooper		2,832	2,106	697	26	3
	Kevin Fitzpatrick		2,484	1,795	663	24	2
	Lydia Boesch		1,290	1,021	258	9	2
	Jeff Morgan (Write-In)	200	12	6	6	0	0
TOWN OF ROBBINS BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS	Jody Britt		46	46	0	0	0
	Nikki Bradshaw		38	38	0	0	0
	Mark Gilbert		38	38	0	0	0

						VILLAGE OF WHISPERING PINES COUNCIL MEMBER			TOWN OF VASS BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS	TOWN OF VASS MAYOR													TOWN OF TAYLORTOWN COUNCIL MEMBER			TOWN OF SOUTHERN PINES COUNCIL MEMBER		Contest
Alexa Roberts (Write-In) Christopher Peiffer	Wendy DuFour	Alana Yearsich	Joshua Leviner	Angie Mullennix	Pamela Harris	Lucy Kaminsky	Cynthia Ann Fairley	Kris Kosem	Emily Oldham Dick	Alphonso Mosley, Jr.	Aaron McLaughlin	Adam T. Cheatham, Sr.	James Thompson (Write-In)	Mitchell Ratliff (Write-In)	Arak (Mister) Smith	Destiny Kearns (Write-In)	William Green	Marvin Taylor	Garry Brown	Andria W. Parker	Sidney Gaddy	Nadine Headen Moody	Bridget Cotton	Brandon Goodman	Ann Petersen	Bob Curtin	Lonnie English	Choice Party
70	112	127	325	450	500	536	38	92	107	114	9	9	13	41	41	61	69	83	92	99	105	110	124	714	1,452	1,486	30	y Total Votes
62							31				7	6		35	38		55	65		85				588	1,114	1,148	30	Election Day
8	23	41	48	76	92	104	7	7	1	12	2	3	7	6	2	10	12	14	20	13	17	18	22	108	292	301	0	Early Voting
0	0		1	4	3	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	16	38	30	0	Abs Mail Provisional